PAGE  .  1April 10,2023         1SMB3EZ5.1-AU_SERIES-REV.13
1SMB3EZ5.1-AU ~ 1SMB3EZ51-AU Series
FEATURES
• Glass passivated junction
• Low inductance
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability
Classification 94V-O
• High temperature soldering : 260°C /10 seconds at terminals

Cathode Anode
Parameter Symbol Value Units
Steady State Power Dissipation at TL=75 OC (Note 1) PD 3 W
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load IFSM 15 A
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to + 150 OC
PAGE  .  2
1SMB3EZ5.1-AU ~ 1SMB3EZ51-AU Series
Part Number
No minal Z e ner V olt a g e M a ximum Zene r I mpedance
Max Reverse
Leakage Current
Marking
Code V   @ I Z I Z I I   @V
No m. V Min. V Ma x. V Ω mA Ω mA uA V
1SMB3EZ5.1-AU 5.1 4.85 5.36 2 147 550 1 8 2 5V1B
1SMB3EZ5.6-AU 5.6 5.32 5.88 2 134 700 1 5 3 5V6B
1SMB3EZ6.2-AU 6.2 5.89 6.51 2 120 700 1 5 4 6V2B
1SMB3EZ6.8-AU 6.8 6.46 7.14 2 110 700 1 5 4 6V8B
1SMB3EZ7.5-AU 7.5 7.13 7.88 2 100 700 0.5 5 5 7V5B
1SMB3EZ8.2-AU 8.2 7.79 8.61 2 91 700 0.5 5 6 8V2B
1SMB3EZ8.7-AU 8.7 8.27 9.14 2 85 700 0.5 4 6.6 8V7B
1SMB3EZ9.1-AU 9.1 8.65 9.56 3 82 700 0.5 3 7 9V1B
1SMB3EZ10-AU 10 9.5 10.5 4 75 700 0.25 3 7.6 10B
1SMB3EZ11-AU 11 10.45 11.55 4 68 700 0.25 1 8.4 11B
1SMB3EZ12-AU 12 11.4 12.6 5 63 700 0.25 1 9.1 12B
1SMB3EZ13-AU 13 12.35 13.65 5 58 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 13B
1SMB3EZ14-AU 14 13.3 14.7 5 53 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 14B
1SMB3EZ15-AU 15 14.25 15.75 6 50 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 15B
1SMB3EZ16-AU 16 15.2 16.8 6 47 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 16B
1SMB3EZ17-AU 17 16.15 17.85 6 44 750 0.25 0.5 13 17B
1SMB3EZ18-AU 18 17.1 18.9 6 42 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 18B
1SMB3EZ19-AU 19 18.05 19.95 7 40 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 19B
1SMB3EZ20-AU 20 19 21 7 37 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 20B
1SMB3EZ22-AU 22 20.9 23.1 8 34 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 22B
1SMB3EZ24-AU 24 22.8 25.2 9 31 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 24B
1SMB3EZ25-AU 25 23.75 26.25 10 30 750 0.25 0.5 19 25B
1SMB3EZ27-AU 27 25.65 28.35 10 28 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 27B
1SMB3EZ28-AU 28 26.6 29.4 12 27 750 0.25 0.5 21.3 28B
1SMB3EZ30-AU 30 28.5 31.5 16 25 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 30B
1SMB3EZ33-AU 33 31.35 34.65 20 23 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 33B
1SMB3EZ36-AU 36 34.2 37.8 22 21 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 36B
1SMB3EZ39-AU 39 37.05 40.95 28 19 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 39B
1SMB3EZ43-AU 43 40.85 45.15 33 17 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43B
1SMB3EZ47-AU 47 44.65 49.35 38 16 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 47B
1SMB3EZ51-AU 51 48.45 53.55 45 15 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 51B
Z ZT  ZT ZT  ZK ZK R R
April 10,2023         1SMB3EZ5.1-AU_SERIES-REV.13
PAGE  .  3
1SMB3EZ5.1-AU ~ 1SMB3EZ51-AU Series